Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03701) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ernst Blenninger and Peter Goedtke	ECM Ingenieur-Unternehmen für Energie-
	Name: und Umwelttechnik
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Riedlerstraße 31 a
3. Nature of Conveyance:	München 80339 Germany
x Assignment Merger	Gennany
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: January 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	augress(es) auacheu.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s):	kecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
A. Faterit Application (1904)	5,505,805
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roger A. Heppermann MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 27428/31314	Enclosed
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
01-6-1	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Chicago 1L 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Roger A. Heppermann - 37,641 Name of Person Signing Signature June 2, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile (703) 306-5995 to the attention of Assignment Recordation	
Services, US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date shown below.	
Dated: June 2, 2004 Signature: Foy A Hu	(Roger A. Heppermann)

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT AND CONSENT

Date: 01.01. 2003

Assignee(s): ECM Ingenieur-Unternehmen für Energie-und Umwelttechnik

Name:

By (Signed):

Dr. Heinz Lorson / Executive Director

Adress: Postfach 12 08 40

D-80033 München Riedlerstraße 31 a D-80339 München

Assignor(s

By(Signed:)

Ernst Blenninger/

Adress:

Madelsederstraße 24

D-81735 München

Peter Gogatke

Innere Wienerstraße 8

D-81667 München

I/We do hereby assign all right in the following invention and patent application and any patents optained therefor.

I/We further declare that I/we do not object to the Assignee recording this assignment in the sole name of the Assignee.

Patent Applications Number:

US Pat.: 5,505,805

Title of the Invention: METHOD FOR THE PRODUKTION OF REFLEKTOR

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 06/02/2004